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r
THE NATIONAL WEEKLY LOTTO RESULT S

It is hereby certified that a National Weekly Lotto Draw was held on Saturday, 24th October 1998 in accordance with 
of the National Weekly Lotto Act, 1961 and the Regulations published thereunder and that thethe provisions 

following numbers were drawn in successive order:

16- 74-58 - 54-48

Col. MARTIN GBIKPI 
Director of Notional Lotteries
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CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT APRIL 30 1998

APRIL 30 1997 APRIL 30 1998

0 BILLION 0 BILLION % OF TOTAL% OF TOTAL ASSETS

1.55%0.88% 79.35 CASH 196.54

1,895.61| 1,021 ~66**] 14.89%OTHER ASSETS11.30%

l 10,627.86] 83.55%\ 7,938.95 | GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE87.82%

j 9,039.96 j 12,720.01 | 100.00%TOTAL ASSETS100.00%

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

LOANS

20.04%2,549.41Domestic1,498.6816.58%

78.30%
98.34%

9,959.23Foreign7,378.4281.62%
12,508.648,877.1098.20%

1.66%211.36TRUST FUNDS162.861.80%

100.00%12,720.00TOTAL LIABILITIES9,039.96

R.K Tufuor I
Ag. Controller and Accountant-General

i
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CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

BALANCE SHEET AS AT APRIL 30 1998

APRIL 30 1997 APRIL 30 1998
0 CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS 0

79,347,738,120 CASH 196,538,321,573

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental Revolving Fund

21,493,720,659
1,592,400,000

9,667,297,550
8,076,627,764

17,743,925,31423,086,120,659

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

13,870,237,338
894,095,541,913
253,999,008,622
67,414,742,134
20,548,738,764

13,870,237,338
498,367,902,498
183,475,526,718
49,257,445,595
16,299,148,416

1,249,928,268,771761,270,260,565

INVESTMENTS 
General 
Trust Funds 
International Agencies 
Local

9,058,235
3,340,710,928

45,872,503,998
578,713,719,772

9,058,235
2,486,105,200

37,740,689,045
197,063,920,610

627,935,992,933237,299,773,090

10,627,857,013,964GENERAL REVENUE7,938,951,160,774

12,720,003,522,556TOTAL ASSETS9,039,955,053,209

CONSOLIDATED FOND LIABILITIES
I

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

2,549,410,283,546
9,959,233,478,623

1,498,675,422,159
7,378,417,319,322
8,877,092,741,481 12,508,643,762,169

211,359,760,386TRUST FUNDS162,862,311,727

12,720,003,522,555TOTAL LIABILITIES9,039,955,053,208
ST

GeneralAg. Controller & Accountant -
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355GHANA GAZETTE, 30th OCTOBER, 1998
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998'in

1
ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT MAY 31 1993

MAY 31 1998MAY 31 1997

0 BILLION % OF lOTALASSETS0 BILLION% OF TOTAL

1.62%205.76 |CASH(142.73)-1.59%

14.96%| 1,027.58"] j 1,903.28)OTHER ASSETS11.46%

83.41%j 10,601.60 |GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE8,079.81 |90.13%

12,710.64 | 100.00%| 8,964.66’] TOTAL ASSETS100.00%

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

LOANS
!

20.03%2,545.75Domestic1,496.1816.69%

78.25%
98.28%

9.946.53Foreign7,315.52 i81.60% 12,492.288,811.7098.29%

1.72%218.36TRUST FUNDS152.961.71%

100.00%12,710.64TOTAL LIABILITIES8,964.66100.00%
\

R.K Tufuor
Ag. Controller and Accountant-General

it

*
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CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

i
BALANCE SHEET AS AT MAY 31 ST. 1998-

MAY 31 1997 MAY 31 ST. 1998
0 0CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS

205,756,177,662(142,725,916,630) CASH

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental Revolving Fund

19,924,006,735
8,076,627,764

t 23.916.900.574 
1,592,400,000

25.509.300.574 28,000,634,499

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

13,870,237,338
891,506,832,551
253,999,008,622

67,414,742,134
20,548,738,764

13,870,237,338
501,869,254,971
183,475,526,717
49,257,445,595
16,299,148,416

1,247,339,559,409764,771,613,037

INVESTMENTS
General 
Trust Funds 
International Agencies 
Local

9,058,235
3,340,710,928

45,872,503,998
578,713,719,772

9,058,235 
2,486,105,200 

37^40,689,045 
197,063,920,610

627,935,992,933237,299,773,090

10,601,604,223,208GENERAL REVENUE8,079,809,076,003

12,710,636,587,712TOTAL ASSETS8,964,663,846,074

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

2,545,748,208,732
9,946,527,978,3121,496,180,362,219

7,315,521,230,717
8,811,701,592,936

12,492,276,187,044
)

218,360,400,667TRUST FUNDS152,962,253,138

12,710,636,587,711TOTAL LIABILITIES8,964,663,846,074

R K Tufuor
Ag Controller and Accountant-Genera



GHANA GAZETTE. 30th OCTQBERJ998
/358

osns ° in
Its i.i. 1 

|p Pmm S. r» m «
sill 
1155 1 =
tRSS S t

° 5 s
n * 
* *

o3

Sri Mm 1
s.g5

i sr>

J
ggg g SS s g
O pi O n «n © gJgggg S S:

o r. « C3 o ® ^s g giggggggg
i n o O O o ess§ s s?°

*
(71
(98 228 ° g§

3 3332 332© a o t O r* r»* «. t s s 2 S 
§ g£5§ 8??
®. ^ o T = X-
r* o 0) n o o- ® o 
f* * 04 — C

Do oP4 O
Ti© o 
o m

g 2 8 S 3 S 2
^ c »■ w "p N. 
n c n* n ^ ri O

°§o S ills si
5s 5 i 5S £iS 8SS5S5S5S?
2:o= origggri -og°5?g82J
<> 3 23-33 5:-3332g*32 
it i Is " • S8-

ID
OS2o o 

o' o' 
O O
q o
in ia
q q 
4 q
N PC

3 8
■3

ra

53
g

§2

W

■ t Hi! i ■? m m
o o o o 3© o 

©
O O C r- f*5 N O
sn^-®Ci»Otf3
X(7>r^r^^r^rjrN
o n n V e cj o>
c^nNnnwN
n rj n © ^ O ® ® 
ri n b" n ri ri n ri 
eo>-r*.ooss 
n ei •• o n e e 
Bfi? d ■-" r- 
r- O

O O O UNOUS N B ® ►;
o p* rs op)

SB •-" «fi ri ri
2S 8 £q "S
_< •* «, es d A ri d< . r-s or-. r~ r~
P $ * •. ®. ”
p? os o pi o r«OB <? o us

2s ©

q 35 R»o 
o

nncoOD o co^o nmtoncbo 
O p- f 0> O c ® 0* CiNnrv®r<ON">c
H 03 r> it n q o 18 o o ^ ^ Cj n ©
w ® d n © © © ®- © o* d d a w do -* 0>
< £ « n ® n r> p» f) r, ^ n f o u*) n ^ »n »■
3 n t ® w ̂  ̂  O 9 ̂  *0 ̂  ^ O ^ ̂  t
J" ^ o r 6 o n 5? i ft r*i d s »■ n n *j f4 ON*-® ^ ® O
U d O N »- 'J> in O v ^o»-co®o®c»^ ifl ® 0' C5 o ®^o
< x » r> »- © © ® N f'. ® T " N. ^ o o ® n ^ w ^
-‘ % « ri "i dpi fj a ri ri oi p «' j) p e •• d —’ O ri d
2 "* O ® us r* r» — t moo *T •- ' - “3 p n n pi n

2

N °Oo3) 2Su5 ° OO00
q ibibp - o q O
id if. id 03 © O CT> Cl
n r- O *7 *- r* ©
in « 04 cd 04 04 O ©

©«n5
o o 
o" o’

c q

§ 8 
o o 
d d

m o

2 5
q q «' « N Pi

2 3s

5ps Opqr»qr»OP 
rs 000000 <s 

O q o o o o o o is 
— pi o' d o' d o' d d 

iuS rs oomoq— »-
|S « Sqqqi5q -7
J — PS OOOOOJJ US o 
5 ° ps O0inno« <»of > q qqqqqq p- id 
53 2 O O p o' ri ri p >•' ri C 2 o b « n n n o

s§
PS o 
ps osi
p> d 
rs o 
CD sn
o d 
2 5

1| o r* r* 
© ©
© ©
© ©
© ©
© r-

n S

o o8 ll°§
88 8 
© in o 
04 04 o 
® © 04

O
o q o

II8. 8 g
o' dJ) IT.
p r> 
PS PS 
os PJ

o o o

3 2 2 »• 2os OS US USo us
PS M

,*•(? ##//////# 
w-jun n n o r' ® »• G " 0i
M!s ss—

£g£££ 2 JS
doo.od d g

^ # / i?.'
o o o o
4 d 6 o

i min
I i iiiiii 
i-l litis?
g 4 ry O' os' o' pi d 
® q J} J « « *

°l I o11 II o o o 
o o 
o o

o o ° ll°l
o' o' o' 
§8 8

g o
o q o1 I II II § s o3 o' 3s' iti ii

O 04
s§

O d
us «I cd pi8 s S5i 8iid P-’ 

O OS
q

«G® ©
n »•
r» ©

38
2

f i»i! lilflPllif ss°5 1 If
• 52 S S' S' 

®. cj

■*55!?iinr § pi iv • n*s | ■
- #N O N

? S£s3 sss °T © © o o © n r»
S 8 a £* S “ 8s iv5 °

E « »- o us us — o
I §§555" ? SJI" 5

£p 8<I 
2 5

»s
2
a
I 3

| . i? .. |i!
js fill S iff III

. .M. In ilftj § III! i 11-1 | p
I ll=|l!sl:fl!iiljli “ Ills If! I S||l I Is .«-«*- l—ll^f i |-5 tie I j|||| a |

z So P p

I 8-1I els 
P <!?i> all§:

it
52 S £U CL



GHANA GAZETTE, 30th OCTOBER, 1998 359
0

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

BALANCE SHEET AS AT MAY 31ST. 1998

MAY 31 1997 MAY 31 ST. 1998
0 CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS 0

205,756,177,662(142,725,916,630) CASH

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental Revolving Fund

19,924,006,735
8,076,627,764

f 23,916,900,574
1,592,400,000

28,000,634,49925,509,300,574

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

13,870,237,338
891,506,832,551
253,999,008,622

67,414,742,134
20,548,738,764

13,870,237,338
501,869,254,971
183,475,526,717
49,257,445,595
16,299,148,416

1,247,339,559,409764,771,613,037

INVESTMENTS
General 
Trust Funds 
International Agencies 
Local

9,058,235
3,340,710,928

45,872,503,998
578,713,719,772

9,058,235
2,486,105,200

37^740,689,045
197,063,920,610

627,935,992,933237,299,773,090

10,601,604,223,208GENERAL REVENUE8,079,809,076,003

12,710,636,587,712TOTAL ASSETS8,964,663,846,074!

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

2,545,748,208,732
9,946,527,978,3121,496,180,362,219

7,315,521,230,717
8,811,701,592,936

12,492,276,187,044

218,360,400,667TRUST FUNDS152,962,253,138

12,710,636,587,711TOTAL LIABILITIES8,964,663,846,074

R K Tufuor v
Ag Controller and Accountant-General
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CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT JUNE 30 1998

JUNE 30 1998JUNE 30 1997

0 BILLION % OF TOTALASSETSC BILLION% OF TOTAL

-0.13%(17.39)CASH(53.19)-0.56%

14.59%1,898.64 |OTHER ASSETS1,022.4210.78%

85.53%i 11,122.56GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE89.78% | 8,511.09]

j 13,003.8l| 100.00%TOTAL ASSETS9,480.32100.00%

!

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

LOANS

19.20%2,497.10Domestic1,629.5317.19%

79.11%
98.31%

10,286.99Foreign7,682.0081.03%
98.22%

12,784.099,311.53

1.69%219.72TRUST FUNDS168.791.78%

100.00%13,003.81TOTAL LIABILITIES9,480.32100.00%

R.K Tufuor
Ag. Controller and Accountant-General
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f)

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT JUNE 30 1998

JUNE 30 1998JUNE 30 1997

0 BILLION % OF TOTAL0 BILLION ASSETS% OF TOTAL

-0.13%(17.39)CASH(53.19)-0.56%

14.59%1,898.6410.78% | 1,022.42 OTHER ASSETS

85.53%j 11,122.56 |GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE89.78% | 8,511.09

13,003.81 | 100.00%| 9,480.3T| TOTAL ASSETS100.00%

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

LOANS

19.20%2,497.10Domestic1,629.5317.19%

79.11%
98.31%

10,286.99Foreign7,682.0081.03% 12,784.099,311.5398.22%!
1.69%219.72TRUST FUNDS168.791.78%

100.00%13,003.81TOTAL LIABILITIES9,480.32100.00%
)

R.K Tufuor
Ag. Controller and Accountant-General
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0 CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

BALANCE SHEET AS AT JUNE 30 1998

JUNE 30 1997 JUNE 30 1998
0 CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS 0

(53,192,078,393) CASH (17,388,850,738)

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental Revolving Fund

15,090,955,399
8,076,627,764

18,139,318,694
1,592,400,000

23,167,583,16319,731,718,694
i

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

13,870,237,338
891,698,134,678
253,999,008,622

67,414,742,134
20,548,738,764

13,870,237,338
502,483,932,953
183,475,526,717
49,257,445,595
16,299,148,416

1,247,530,861,536765,386,291,019

INVESTMENTS 
General 
Trust Funds 
International Agencies 
Local

9,058,235
3,340,710,928

45,872,503,998
578,713,719,772

9,058,235
2,486,105,200

37,740,689,045
197,063,920,610

627,935,992,933237,299,773,090

11,122,559,361,508GENERAL REVENUE8,511,094,320,881

13,003,804,948,402TOTAL ASSETS9,480,320,025,291

i CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

2,497,096,145,408
10,286,985,312,085

1,629,528,177,929
7,682,000,763,268
9,311,528,941,197

12,784,081,457,493

219,723,490,909TRUST FUNDS168,791,084,094

13,003,804,948,402TOTAL LIABILITIES9,480,320,025,291_

V>oL.
)

R K Tufuor
Ag Controller and Accountant-General

}
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<iCENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT JUNE 30 1998

JUNE 1997 JUNE 1998

% OF TOTAL 0 BILLION ASSETS 0 BILLION % OF TOTAL

-0.56% (53.19) CASH (17.39) -0.13%

10.78% l 1,022.42 OTHER ASSETS | 1,898.64 | 14.59%

89.78% | 8,511.09 GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE | 11,122.56 | 85.53%

100*00% | 9,480.32 | 13,003.81 |TOTAL ASSETS 100.00%

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

LOANS

I17.19% 1,629.53 Domestic 2,497.10 19.20%
81.03% 7,682.00 Foreign l

10,286.99 79.11%
98.31%

98.22% 9,311.53
12,784.09

1.78% | 168.79 TRUST FUNDS
219.72 1.69%

I1-00,00% 9,480.32 TOTAL LIABILITIES 13,003:81 100.00%

Ag. Controller and Accountant-General

• /
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VCENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

BALANCE SHEET AS AT THE JUNE 30 1998

JUNE 1998JUNE 1997
0CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS0

(17,388,850,738)CASH(53,192,078,393)

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental Revolving Fund

15,090,955,399
8,076,627,764

18,139,318,694
1,592,400,000

23,167,583,16319,731,718,694

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

13,870,237,338
502,483,932,953
183,475,526,717
49,257,445,595
16,299,148,416

13,870,237,338
891,698,134,678
253,999,008,622
67,414,742,134
20,548,738,764

765,386,291,019 1,247,530,861,536

INVESTMENTS 
General 
Trust Funds 
International Agencies 
Local

9,058,235
2,486,105,200

37,740,689,045
197,063,920,610

9,058,235
3,340,710,928

45;872,503,998
578,713,719,772

237,299,773,090 627,935,992,933

8,511,094,320,881 GENERAL REVENUE 11,122,559,361,508

9,480,320,025,291 TOTAL ASSETS 13,003,804,948,402

l*
CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

l1,629,528,177,929
7,682,000,763,268
9,311,528,941,197

2,497,096,145,408
10,286,985,312,085
12,784,081,457,493

r

168,791,084,094 TRUST FUNDS 219,723,490,909

9,480,320.025,291 TOTAL LIABILITIES 13,003.804,948,402
.
1

R'K Tufi&r )
Ag. Controller and Accountant-General

>
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rCENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

■ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT JUNE 30 1998

JUNE 1998JUNE 1997 V?'

0 BILLION % OF TOTAL% OF TOTAL 0 BILLION ASSETS
i

-0.56% CASH(53.19) (17.3S) -0.13%

10.78% 1y022.42"| | 1,898.641OTHER ASSETS 14.59%

f" 11,122.56 |89.78% | 8,511.09 | GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE 85.53%

.100.00% 9,480.32 TOTAL ASSETS ] 13,003.81 1 100.00% ir
CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

tLOANS

17.19% 1,629.53 Domestic 2,497.10 19.20%

SI.03% 7,682.00 Foreign 79.11%
98.31%

10,286.9998.22% 9,311.53 12,784.09

1.78% 168.79 TRUST FUNDS 1.69%219.72

mmt 9.480.32 TOTAL LIABILITIES is.oos.sT '100.00%

p
\

R.K Tufuor )
Ag. Controller and Accountant-General

r
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f'CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

BALANCE SHEET AS AT THE JUNE 30 1998

JUNE 1998JUNE 1997
0CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS0

(17,388,850,738)CASH(53,192,078,393)

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental Revolving Fund

15,090,955,399
8,076,627,764

18,139,318,694
1,592,400,000

23,167,583,16319,731,718.694

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

13,870,237,338
891,698,134,678
253,999,008,622
67,414,742,134
20,548,738,764

13,870,237,338
502,483,932.953
183,475,526,717
49,257,445,595
16,299,148,416

765,386,291,019 1,247,530,861,536

INVESTMENTS 
General 
Trust Funds 
International Agencies 
Local

9,058,235
2,486,105,200

37,740,689,045
197,063,920,610

9,058,235 
3,340,710,928 

45,872,503,998 
578,713,719,772 f237,299.773.090 627,935,992,933

8,511,094,320.881 GENERAL REVENUE 11,122,559,361,508
•!

9.480,320.025.291 TOTAL ASSETS 13,003,804,948,402

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

1,629.528,177,929
7,682,000,763,268
9,311.528,941.197

2,497,096,145,408
10,286,985,312,085
12,784,081,457,493

r
i168,791.084,094 TRUST FUNDS v219,723,490,909
!

9,480,320,025,291 TOTAL LIABILITIES 13,003,804,948,402l
R K Tufuorv )
Ag. Controller and Accountant-General
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ir

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998 l

ABRIDGED BALANCE SHEET AS AT JULY 31 1998

JULY 31 1998JULY 31 1997

% OF TOTAL 0 BILLION ASSETS 0 BILLION % OF TOTAL

-1.50% (142.26) CASH (215.00)1 

1" '"i,922/77]

-1.67%

10.82% | 1,024.37 | OTHER ASSETS 14.89%

90.68% I 8,587.4l' GENERAL REVENUE RESERVE | 11,197.13 | 86.77%

100.00% [ 9,469.52 TOTAL ASSETS 12,904.90 | 100.00%

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

LOANS

17.65% 1,671.70 Domestic 2,461.67 19.08%

80.46% 7,619.39 Foreign 10,197.21 79.02%
98.09%

98.12% 9,291.09
12,658.88

1.88% 178.43 TRUST FUNDS 1.91%246.02
100.00% 9,469.52 || TOTAL LIABILITIES . 100.00%12,904.90

R.K Tufuor Y J
Ag. Controller and Accountant-General
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cCENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE 1998

BALANCE SHEET AS AT JULY 1998

JULY 31 1997JULY 31 1997
CONSOLIDATED FUND ASSETS 00

(214,997,007,957)]CASH(142,257,449,488)

ADVANCES
Staff
Departmental Revolving Fund

15,536,605,811
6,184,686,500

32,673,966,297
8,076,627,764

40,750,594,06121,721,292,311

LOANS
General
Statutory Boards And Corporations
Companies
Miscellaneous
Other Governments

13,870,237,338
502,443,113,822
183,475,526,717
49,257,445,595
16,299,148.416

13,870,237,338
898,247,546,537
253,999,008,622
67,414,742,134
20,548,738,764

765,345,471,888 1,254,080,273,395

INVESTMENTS 
General 
Trust Funds 
International Agencies 
Local

9,058,235
2,486,105.200

37,740,689,045
197,063,920,610
237.299,773,090

9,058,235
3,340,710,928

45,872,503,998
578,713,719,772
627,935,992,933

8,587,409,613,089 GENERAL REVENUE 11,197,129,996,567

9,469,518,700,890~| TOTAL ASSETS 12,904,899,849,000

CONSOLIDATED FUND LIABILITIES

PUBLIC DEBT
Domestic
Foreign

1,671,697.273,457 
7,619,387,108,286 
9,291,084,381,743~|

2,461,667,676,619
10,197,207,987,496
12,658,875,664/lJjL

178,434,319.147 TRUST FUNDS 246,024,184^884^

9^469,518,700,8901
12,904,899,8497)00]TOTAL LIABILITIES

V vjo<FT. K Tuffior ^

Ag. Controller and Accountant-General
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